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GENERAL RATE SCHEDULE ADJUSTMENT 
 

GRSA: 
The charge for electric service calculated under Company's electric base rate 

schedules shall be adjusted by the Rider amount as shown below. Said adjustment 
shall apply to all rate classes except Residential and Small Commercial classes and 
shall not apply to charges determined by Non-Base Rate Adjustments.  
 
 General Rate Schedule Adjustment (GRSA) 6.51% 
 
 General Rate Schedule Adjustment (backbill effective August 10, 2020 

through December 31, 2020) 0.75% 
 
GRSA-Energy (GRSA-E): 
 The charge for electric service calculated under Company’s electric base rate 
schedules for Kilowatt-Hours used for the various levels of service delivery shall be 
adjusted by the Factors as shown below to recover the costs of the Rush Creek Wind 
Project.  Said Factors shall not apply to charges determined by Non-Base Rate 
Adjustments. 
 
 Residential, applicable to all Kilowatt-Hours used under Residential 
 General, Residential Demand, Residential Energy-Time of Use and 
 Residential Demand-Time Differentiated Rates Services   $ 0.00876/kWh 
 
 Residential, applicable to all Kilowatt-Hours used under Residential 
 General, Residential Demand, Residential Energy-Time of Use and 
 Residential Demand-Time Differentiated Rates Services  
  (backbill effective August 10, 2020 through December 31, 2020) $ 0.00054/kWh 
 
 Small Commercial and Non-Metered at Secondary Voltage  applicable 
 to all Kilowatt-Hours used under any Rate Schedules for Small 
 Commercial Service and Non-Metered Service    $ 0.00865/kWh 
 
 Small Commercial and Non-Metered at Secondary Voltage  applicable 
 to all Kilowatt-Hours used under any Rate Schedules for Small 
 Commercial Service and Non-Metered Service  
  (backbill effective August 10, 2020 through December 31, 2020)  $0.00057/kWh 
 
 Commercial and Industrial Service at Secondary Voltage applicable 
 to all Kilowatt-Hours used under any Rate Schedules for Commercial 
 and Industrial Secondary Service Rate Schedules for Commercial and 
 Industrial Service        $ 0.00420/kWh 
 
 Commercial and Industrial Service at Primary Voltage, applicable to 
 all Kilowatt-Hours used under any Rate Schedules for Commercial and 
 Industrial Primary or Special Contract Service    $ 0.00410/kWh 
 
 Commercial and Industrial Service at Transmission Voltage, applicable 
 to all Kilowatt-Hours used under any Rate Schedules for Commercial 
 and Industrial Transmission Service      $ 0.00406/kWh 
 
   1830    August 5, 2020 
 
          C20-0096/C20-0505       August 10, 2020 
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